the limits of said City, taxable for City purposes; such rate of taxation being at the rate of Forty-

Five and Eighty-One Hundredths Cents ($.4581) on each One Hundred Dollars ($100.00) of the 

assessed valuation of such taxable property, which assessed valuation is the sum of Eight Hundred 

Seventy-Two Million Three Hundred Thirty-Two Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Dollars 

($872,332,450.00).  

SECTION 2.  Any ordinance or part of ordinance conflicting with the provisions of this 

ordinance be and the same is hereby repealed so far as the same affects this ordinance.